
RESOLUTION NO. 277 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF UNIVERSITY PLACE, WASHINGTON, 
AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE RENTAL OF THE TOWN HALL 
ROOM AT CITY HALL 

WHEREAS, by Ordinance, the City has authorized fees and charges for services 
provided by the City; and, 

WHEREAS, the City has established policies and procedures for the rental of public 
facilities, including the Town Hall Room at City Hall and the Senior Community Center; 

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to amend the Town Hall Room Fee Schedule; NOW, 
THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOVED BY THE CITY OCUNCIL OF UNIVERSITY PLACE AS FOLLOWS. 

Section 1. Amending Rental Fees for the Town Hall Room at Citv Hall. 
Rental fees are hereby amended for the Town Hall Room at City Hall as set forth in Exhibit A, and 
made part of this resolution. 

Section 3. 
adoption. 

Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon 

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON AUGUST 7, 2000. 

Attest: 

/CJ{;;. .. . ~ < zz;n,' ~ > 

Susan Matthew, City Clerk 
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7:00a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
9:00a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
12:00 noon 
1:00 p.m. 
2:00p.m. 
3:00p.m. 
4:00p.m. 
5:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
7:00p.m. 
8:00p.m. 
9:00p.m. 
10:00 p.m. 
11:00 p.m. 
12:00 midnight 

RESOLUTION NO. 277 
EXHIBIT A 

Town Hall Room Facility 
Usage Time and Fees Schedule 

Usage Time 

Friday Saturday Sunday 

(Set-up prior to 5:00 p.m. should be coordinated with City Hall staff.) 

¥lith Kitehen 
:V.lithellt Kitehen 

Fees Schedule 

2 Hour Minimum Rental 
(Kitchen Included) 

CATEGORY I CATEGORY II 
Resident: Non-Resident: 
Profit/Non-Profit Non-Profit 
$30.00 per hour $37.50 per hour 

$69Jl9 JleF hem $;z§.99 jleF hel!F 
$§9.99 fl8F hem $6:6.§9 JleF hem 
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CATEGORY III 
Non-Resident: 
Profit 
$45.00 per hour 

$99.99 fl8F hem 
$;z§.99 jleF hel!F 
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